48 HR REPACK

IOPP "48 HR Re-Pack" Student Design Competition

SUBMISSION AGREEMENT

I have read IOPP Southeastern Chapter's policy on submissions called 48 Hour Re-Pack Student Design Competition and understand its contents. I also understand that any submission (including all submitted supporting information and materials, collectively referred to as the "Idea") that I submit to IOPP Southeastern Chapter is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. I am submitting my Idea to IOPP Southeastern Chapter on a non-confidential basis, and I agree that there will be no confidential relationship of any kind between IOPP Southeastern Chapter and me.
- 2. IOPP Southeastern Chapter is not obligated to keep secret any information that I submit under this agreement, and IOPP Southeastern Chapter may retain all materials I submit.
- 3. I agree that the idea I submit is protected only to the extent that it is now or later protected under copyright and/or patent laws.
- 4. IOPP Southeastern Chapter has the unrestricted right to use and disclose any submitted materials.
- 5. IOPP Southeastern Chapter is not obligated to adopt my idea or to compensate me.
- 6. I am the sole originator/owner of this idea and have all necessary rights to disclose it to the IOPP Southeastern Chapter.
- I have received, read and signed the IOPP "48 HR Re-Pack" Student Design Competition RULES, and agree to be legally bound by this agreement and the rules, the contents of which is incorporated herein by this reference. (Rules are posted on-line at <u>www.48hrrepack.com</u>
- 8. I am at least 18 years old.
- 9. This Submission Agreement, the entry form and the rules constitute the entire agreement between IOPP Southeastern Chapter and me pertaining to this idea.
- 10. This submission agreement will be governed by the laws of the state of Georgia, U.S.A.

AGREED:

Signature

Name (Please Print or Type)